EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102296810 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date(s): **IPDN** Corporation August 20, 2002 Name: Digeo, Inc. Internal Address: 11-25-62 Street Address: 8815 122nd Avenue NE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger City: Kirkland State: WA ZIP: 98033 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,734,823 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): 40 Name: Patent Department Internal Address: Digeo, Inc. Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Street Address: 8815 122nd Avenue NE X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502251 City: Kirkland State: WA ZIP: 98033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 11/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000086 502251 5734823 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 Fd:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David S. Lee Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the IPDN Corporation ("IPDN"), a Missouri corporation having a principal place of business in St. Louis County, Missouri commenced a voluntary proceeding under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code on January 16, 2002 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Missouri (the "Bankruptcy Court"), said proceeding having been designated *In re IPDN Corporation*, Case No. 02-40524;

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2002, the Bankruptcy Court entered an order pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1104 approving the U.S. Trustee's appointment of Stuart J. Radloff as the operating trustee of IPDN Corporation's Chapter 11 bankruptcy estate (in his capacity as the duly appointed operating trustee of the Chapter 11 bankruptcy estate, "Assignor"):

WHEREAS, Assignor, having a principal place of business at 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 2000. St. Louis. MO 63105 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of IPDN and IPDN's Chapter 11 bankruptcy estate in and to U.S. Patent 5,734,823 titled Systems and Apparatus for Electronic Communication and Storage of Information, issued March 31, 1998 based on an application filed July 25, 1996 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, the Bankruptcy Court entered an order on August 14, 2002, authorizing Assignor to sell, assign, and transfer the Patent to Diego, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Digeo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 8815 122nd Ave NE, Kirkland, Washington, 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Digeo. Inc. the entire right, title and interest of IPDN and IPDN's Chapter 11 bankruptcy estate in and to the Patent, said Patent to be held and enjoyed by Digeo. Inc. for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding the Patent, or for the purpose of perfecting title to the Patent.

1956523

PATENT REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0676 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 20 day of August 2002.

ASSIGNOR:
Stuart J. Radloff, (Witness) the duly appointed operating trustee of the Chapter 11 bankruptcy estate of IPDN Corporation
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)
On this <u>20</u> day of August 2002, personally appeared Stuart J. Radloff, to me known and known to me to be the duly appointed operating trustee of the Chapter 11 bankruptcy estate of IPDN Corporation, the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
IAYNE CREWS Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI ST. CHARLES COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 14,2006 Notary Rublic
ASSIGNEE: By: Bet Kolde Hubert E. Kolde CEO and Secretary of Digeo, Inc. (Witness)
Date: 27 August 2002 CARTER
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) SS.
COUNTY OF KING)
On this day of August, 2002, personally appeared Hubert Exolde, to me known and known to me to be the Chief Operating Officer & Secretary of Digeo, Inc., the Assignee above-named, and acknowledged that he accepts the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public

1956523

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0678